06-17-1999

RECORDATION FO



NLY

101068360

1. Name of conveying parties: Ann K. Wainright				
Irene Visser	THIN I O AGGS E			
Sharat Singh	\			
mls 6-10-99	WENT & TRADER			

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

ACLARA BioSciences, Inc. 3906 Trust Way Hayward, CA 94545

Additional names/addresses attached? [] Yes [X] No

3.	Nature	of	conveyance:
----	--------	----	-------------

[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name

[] Other:

Execution Date: April 19, 1999; April 20, 1999; and May 19, 1999

4. Application number(s) or patent numbers: .09/291,169

If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.:

B. Patent No.(s):

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No

5. Name/address of party to whom all correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Barbara Rae-Venter, Ph.D. Rae-Venter Law Group, P.C.

P.O. Box 60039

Palo Alto, CA 94306

6. Total number of applications/patents involved:

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00

[X] Enclosed

[] Authorized to charge deposit account 18-0020.

A duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached.

8. [X] Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 18-0020. A duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached.

9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Barbara Rae-Venter, Ph.D.

Name of Person Signing

Reg. No. 32,750

Signature

[X] Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 4

PATENT

REEL: 010022 FRAME: 0539

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ANN K. WAINRIGHT, residing at 10554 East Estates Dr., Cupertino, CA 95014, IRENE VISSER, residing at 9532 Sand Point Dr., San Ramon, CA 94583, and SHARAT SINGH, residing at 3420 Royal Meadow Ln., San Jose 95135, (hereinafter "Inventors") having invented certain new and useful improvements in:

METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR CONDUCTING PROCESSES IN MICROFLUIDIC DEVICES

- [] and having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith;
- [X] which may be identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as: Serial No. 09/291,169 filed on April 13, 1999.
- [X] Attorney Docket No.: ACBI.024.00US filed April 13, 1999.

WHEREAS, ACLARA BioSciences Inc., (hereinafter "Assignee") having a principal place of business at 3906 Trust Way, Hayward, CA 94545, is desirous of acquiring 100% of the right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and the letters patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, to all to whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, to Inventor in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, Inventor has sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and set over unto Assignee and Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, continuations, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissues and reexaminations, and the letters patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon; and Inventor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment.

Inventor hereby authorizes the above-mentioned Assignee or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

1

PATENT REEL: 010022 FRAME: 0540

11

Upon said consideration, Inventor conveys to Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of said invention in countries foreign to the United States and where expedient to claim under the International Convention or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the United States application (or other application if any there be) in priority to other applications; and Inventor does hereby covenant and agree with Assignee that Inventor will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Inventor will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining any original, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, divisional, renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

Date: April 19	, 1999 By:By:	Am K.	Warin, W
	ANN	N K. WAINI	RIGHT
STATE OF)		
STATE OF) s	ss:	
On thisin and for said county, a	day of	, 19	_, before me, a Notary Public
who is personally knowr same person whose nam	n to me/proved to me on to e is subscribed to the fore d delivered the instrument	egoing instru	satisfactory evidence to be the iment, and acknowledged that free and voluntary act for the
(SEAL)		Notar	y Signature

PATENT
' REEL: 010022 FRAME: 0541

13

Date: Upril 20,1999	By:	NE VISSER
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) s	ss:
who is personally known to me/prove same person whose name is subscrib	ed to me on the fore	the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the egoing instrument, and acknowledged that as his/her free and voluntary act for the
(SEAL)		Notary Signature
Date: May 19 99	By: SHA	8 harat Singh
STATE OF	,	ss:
who is personally known to me/prove same person whose name is subscrib	ed to me on the fore	the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the egoing instrument, and acknowledged that as his/her free and voluntary act for the
(SEAL)		Notary Signature

3

RECORDED: 06/10/1999